
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

r.\S5ED IJY 'I'HB 

TvVENTY-SEVENTII LEGISLATURE 

OF THB 

' •••• 'c •• STATE OFMA.INE, 

A. D. 1847. 

PlIbli.hed by the Secretary of State, agreeably to UeBolves of June 28, 1820, FebrUary 26, 1840, 

nnd March 16, 1842. 

a:u.Ilut.itn: 
WILLIA~1 T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE. 

1 847. 



RESOLVES 

OF THll 

STATE OF MAINE, 

1847. 



24 
CHAP. 30. 

Valuation of 
Newfield. 

-of Shapleigh; 

Road lending 
throue-h Dunn's 
Notch, $1,20U. 

Improvement of 
Fish river rond J 
$3,000. 

l'J"Ovlso. 

VALUATION OF NEWFillLD AND SHAPLEIGlI.-ROADS. 

Resolve conecting the valuation of the towns of Newfield and Shapleigh. ' 

Resolved, That the valuation of the town of Newfield be one 

hundred and sixty-foul' thousand, six hundred and fifteen dollal's; 

and the number of polls be two hundred and twenty-seven; and 

that the valuation of the town of Shapleigh be one hundred forty­
eight thousand, fOUl' hundred and twenty-eight dollars; and the 
number of polls be two hundred forty-two, instead of the sums 

named in the valuation resolve of one thousand eight hundl'ed and 
forty-five, and all state and county taxes shall be assessed accord­
ingly, commencing with the present year. 

[Approved July 26, 1847.] 

Cbapter 31. 

Resolve in favor of the road leading through Dunn's notch. 

Resolved, That the land agent is hereby authorized to expend 
twelve hundred dollars in making a road through Dunn's notch, in 

Andover north surplus, in the county of Oxford, provided, he can 

make a contract with some \'esponsible person to finish and complete 

said road, through the ledge at said notch for said amollnt; the 

money to be paid when said road is made to the acceptance of said 

land agent. 

[Approved July 28, 1847.] 

Resolve for the repair and improvement of the Fish river rondo 

Resolved, That the land agent of this state is hereby authol'ized 

to expend a sum not exceeding three thousand dollars, in repairing 

and improving the road from the Aroostook river, in township num­
ber eleven, range five, to the mouth of Fish river; provided, the 

commonwealth of Massachusetls will ex pend an equal amount on 
said road. 

[Approved July 28, 1847.J 


